No 249, Mangla Puri Gadaipur, South West Delhi, New Delhi-110030,India to certify that
the proposed preferential issue of l-0,00,000 (Ten Lakh 0nly) warrants, having option to apply
for and be allotted equivalent number of Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten)

each, with an issue price of Rs. 575 /- (Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Five) flncluding premium

of Rs. 565 /- (Rupees Five Hundred and Sixty Five Only) for an aggregate amount of up to Rs.

57,50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Crore Fifty Lakh) ("Proposed Preferential Issue" or
"Proposed Issue"J is in compliance with the requirements of Chapter V of the Securities and

Exchange Board of India (lssue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2018, as

amended (the "ICDR Regulations").

[...]

method of determination which results in a floor price higher than that determined under
these regulations, then the same shall be considered as the floor price for equity shares to
be allotted pursuant to the preferential issue.

rticles of Association (A0A) specified method for determination of issue price, the
nimum price of Rs. 565.08/- (Rupees Five Hundred Sixty-Five and Eight Paise Only) has

en determined taking into account the valuation report dated November 78,2025
'sued by IBBI Registered Valuer Mr. Krishna Chaitanya fanga, Independent

tered Valuer (IBBI Regd. No. IBBI/RV 105120t9/12328) having office at 113A,

[...]

tj) checked the computation of the minimum issue price of warrants to be allotted in
Preferential issue is in accordance with the ICDR Regulations. The Minimum issue Price
for the proposed Preferential issue of the Company, based on Chapter V of the ICDR

Regulations, have been worked out at Rs. 565.08/- (Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Five and
Eight Paisa) per equity share, With respect to compliance with minimum price for
proposed preferential issue in accordance with Regulation 1,64 of the ICDR Regulations,
we have issued our certificate dated November 25,2025,

(k) noted the Relevant Date is November l"B, 2025, being thirty days prior to the date on